EAST ASIA SECURITIES COMPANY LIMITED
R om @& %A R LA

Fees and Charges Disclosure Sheet for Hong Kong Securities Transactions

HHBETHEH LR E W E B K
(Effective 17" November, 2023)
(2023 4 11 A 17 HBHBAH0

Broad Categories of Fees and Charges

T R B K503
(A) Trade-related 35 %42 5)
Brokerage
(S
. For orders placed via Mobile App and being executed:
BB TR R B 56 N 28 5
. For orders placed via the Internet or Automated Phone Trading

Service and being executed:
I TG ASE 1 WAL R B RN v A e RIS 5
. For orders placed via our dealer by phone or over the counter and
being executed:
I AR B ML T SRR 2 W) 1058 B B P i B0 5 RN 28 5
Stamp Duty (except securities not subject to stamp duty)
ENTERE GRS ENTER SR IR A)
Transaction Levy
AFRC Transaction Levy
GRS
Trading Fee

Payable to
AT

East Asia Securities
East Asia Securities

RudE %

East Asia Securities

HKSAR Government
s B BUR

SFC

RN R R
AFRC

Gt LB ERE

HKEX

LT T

Basis

[ig<e 1]

0.15% of transaction amount (Min. $80)
AEGAR 0.15% (BRI 2 $80)
0.18% of transaction amount (Min. $80)
A 44 0.18% (IRAIRI 2 $80)

0.25% of transaction amount (Min. $100)
A 4AR 0.25% (BRI E $100)

0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar)
JRAC AR 0.1% J il i B R $1 14

0.0027% of transaction amount

A 424 0.0027%

0.00015% of transaction amount

%A 427 0.00015%

0.00565% of transaction amount

%A 4247 0.00565%

* All fees and charges in the statement for non-HKD trade transactions will be calculated on related HKD equivalent and charged on trading currency.

P AR TT A 5 BB A B 2 BN ol B, SOV B e a5 AR, IR A 5 AR

(B) Scrip Handling and Settlement-related & 2475 52 f 550K

Stock Settlement Fee (for stock settlement and Settlement Instruction (S.1.))
et S e Gl BB SR B S AW )

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty (for Physical Scrip Deposit)

PTACENTER (EANTERED

Stock Clearing Fee (for S.I./Investor Settlement Instruction (1.S.1.))

BN ASSE GETA SRR/ B 28R 7R

Money Settlement Fee (for S.I. Transactions settled on DVP basis)

IR P CRIR 2 RZR B T RIS 22 )

Physical Scrip Deposit

N B

Physical Scrip Withdrawal

ERL T

Shares Transfer from other Brokers/Nominees/Stock Pledges through S.I. / I.S.I.
SIS S A R/ FEAE A W)/ BRI IR IR SRR/ B 5 SR IR I R 5 7
Shares Transfer to other Brokers/Nominees/Stock Pledges through S.I. / I.S.I.

BRH AR A W)/ BEE A T/ SRS NI AR N BB SR AR B R R R
Multi-counter Transfer Instruction Fee

ZHE G PR

(C) Information Services %3 ¥ SR
Corporate Communication Fee
A ) EREE

Real-time Stock Price Quotes Service over Internet and/or Mobile App

TLISAY S/ BT MM et o e B S5 SR B

. Continuous Access (Could be waived subject to there being at least
transaction volume of HK$500,000 per calendar month being
executed)

AR (B 7R EIB A A W) 58 R A 28 5 8 HK$500,000, Al
Wiz H H %)
. Per Quote Access - 300 free quotes per calendar month initially and

CCASS and East Asia Securities
PSS S SR e
HKSAR Government
A R BURT

CCASS

s R G

CCASS

GESHITE S

East Asia Securities

A

CCASS and East Asia Securities
PSS S ST e

East Asia Securities

A

East Asia Securities

CCASS and East Asia Securities
PSS S SR e

East Asia Securities

RudE %

East Asia Securities

Ruda %

East Asia Securities

0.002% of transaction amount in HKD (Min. $2 and Max. $100)
A TE 54 2 RS 4248 0.002%  CIRAIRMA 282 J st iV #¢$100)
$5 per transfer deed

HEIRSS

$1 per instruction

BRI S

$0.5 per instruction

AR #$0.5

Waived

CEA AT 5

$8 per board lot for each stock (Min. $100)

BER T8 (R E$100)

Waived

CEA A%

$5 per board lot for each stock (Min. $30)

ERFEGFSS (R E$30)

$30 per transaction

£EIH$30

$100 per annum (Note: This fee will not be refunded if the service is
cancelled within the year)

BEF$100 (ks ARG IRES FERZAE BN AU, S IR AR )

$320 per month
£ H$320

$0.1 per quote (Min. $10 and Max. $320 per month)

addition of 200 free quotes per every HK$50,000 of transaction TRELE T RIA$0.1 CfF H BRI $10 SR mii #$320)
volume (calculated on aggregate transaction volume as at month end)
TRIERAL (%7 18 A AT 3 0 0 % SR K 28 5 SRR
HK$50,000, n[E#R5H 200 JF S FRAT CLLREH IR RATEATRN D ]
. Either Continuous Access or Per Quote Access can be selected and any unused free quotes will not be carried forward to next month
A I P B TP 0T AT AT ) 4 G PP B A JEOHE T B
. Quote meter for Per Quote Access being used over Internet and/or Mobile App will be calculated together

TG S/ BT R T oK 2 SRR AP B S K TR 5

(D) Account Maintenance i )7 /I 7
Dormant Account Charges (No trading for over 1 year and without stock holdings)

AR (1 4R DL R 55 B SR P A A AR
(E) Nominee Services and Corporate Actions £{H A JI# A2 A 147 8l

Registration & Transfer Fee
HARC KB &
. At Book Close Date with entitlement for any corporate actions

AL 7 R RAT AT 2 AT )R A

Corporate Action Fee (applicable to all types of corporate action except collection of
cash/scrip dividend/bonus share)

AT R GEAR ARG A TATE), BIEBE/ LU /ALRERSH

TS 063 (11/2023)

East Asia Securities

Ruda %

CCASS
LES S

CCASS
RAE SR AT

$200 per annum
fE4:$200

$1.5 per board lot
#F$1.5

$0.8 per board lot (Note: This fee will not be refunded if the
corporate action is finally revoked by the Company concerned)
FF$0.8 (ki WIAT I A 0] BN 3% A n AT ), & TR E TR AME
B
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Broad Categories of Fees and Charges
T R e e ez 31

Collection of Dividend
AR
. Cash Dividend
BEKRE

. Scrip Dividend
VUBARE

Collection of Bonus Shares/Warrants

ARUALI/ W2 B HE Rt

Redemption of Debt Securities

T BRI

Subscription Charges
ARG T

. Rights Issue (including excess rights application, preferential offer and

open offer)

REPU CBAEFS I, R s, AR EE

. Warrant/Callable Bull/Bear Contracts Exercise/Mandatory Call of

Callable Bull/Bear Contracts
AT R IBCRERE/ 21 Rt/ 56 I e /-

Cash/Scrip Offer

B/ MR B
. Handling fee
FAE
. Ad Valorem Stamp Duty
REAENTERL

Charges for Other Corporate Actions (through CCASS)
HAbATTE) GRS 750

. Shares Consolidation, Shares Subdivision, Shares Exchange and Shares

Privatization, Compulsory Acquisition

BEEAHE BERA BCEE R, BEERA SR
. Shares Withdrawal of Listing on GEM/Main Board

AR EAE A SRR AR Ll

Dividend/Bonus Claim (for physical scrip)
BRE/ AL (TR

(F) Financing Charges and Others 1§ Ui 2% & J:Ath

Application Fee for New Issue/Tender for Exchange Fund / HK Mortgage Corp.

Notes
HIEEHT/ SRR AN E S/ B8 7 A W 5
. For applications submitted via the Internet through our Cyber trading
System:

T8 LA S A AR ) () R T AR A8 5 FRAE S I HA R

. For applications that are received by our dealer over the phone or

under written instruction or Yellow Application Form:

TE RS SUA A T 012 S5 BB BOA K T B RT 2 e ) il

Overdue Interest
pu CE R e l) S

Share Registration
B R

Stock Balance Confirmation
B AR

Photo Copy Charges
SR B

TS 063 (11/2023)

Payable to
AT

East Asia Securities

CCASS
RS SRR

East Asia Securities

CCASS
RS SRR

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities
HKSAR Government
A R BURT

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities
Share Registrar
SRy

CCASS

LESHITE S
CCASS
s R G

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities
Share Registrar

East Asia Securities

East Asia Securities

Basis

2

0.5% of dividend/interest collected (Min. HK$30/CNY25/US$4 and
Max. HK$2,500/CNY2,000/US$350)

J B/ FUS S 0.5% CRARIR #2935 30 o/ ARG 25 J6/4 otk
B & 2N 2,500 o/ AIEHS 2,000 76/ 350 0D

0.12% of dividend/interest collected

B/ RIS 48EE 0.12%

0.5% of dividend/interest collected (Min. HK$30/CNY25/US$4 and
Max. HK$2,500/CNY2,000/US$350)

B/ FIE 4R 0.5% CRARIR 2 236 30 7o/ AR 25 J6/4 ot
T e 2k 2,500 o/ AT 2,000 76/ 350 3ot

0.12% of dividend/interest collected (Fractional shares for entitlement
of cash dividend, if any)

B/ FIE AR 0.12% CETMA MIME I BERS, W)

$30 per transaction

HEI$30

$100 per transaction
£EIFH$100

$100 per transaction
HEI$100

$100 per transaction
HEI$100

$100 per transaction

£EIFH$100

0.1% of the consideration or if higher, the market value of the Shares
(rounded up to the nearest dollar)

AU (M) B T AEIY 0.1% L d s A BB $1 (1) 800

$30 per transaction
#16$30

$15 per transaction
REIES$15

$250 per claim

REIERT$250

$2.5 per board lot

F$2.5

$200 per claim

BEIERT$200

0.12% of dividend/interest collected
B/ FE48EE 0.12%

$30 per transaction and 1% commission of new issue/0.1%
commission of Exchange Fund Notes on successful allotment
BEOYHIEES30 SR IHE 7y OS2 1% T/ R #i
0.1% i

$100 per transaction and 1% commission of new issue/0.1%
commission of Exchange Fund Notes on successful allotment

BHYHEES100 J DA 4y TR SEAE M2 1% / B2 0.1% 14

Calculation based on the Prime Rate as quoted by The Bank of East
Asia, Limited + 3%, Min. $200
VASR S 6RAT i (8 ORI 20N 3 JERTSE, AR ARk #¢$200

$5 per board lot for each stock (Min. $100 and Max. $500)
RRERSIRET$5 (RN 2% $100 S il #¢ $500)

$2.5 per certificate

IR 2.5

$250 per letter
R$250

$20 per page
HFR$20
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Sample lllustrative Examples of Standard Fees and Charges Payable for Prescribed Scenarios for Securities Related Services

Broad Categories of Fees and Charges
P R I  2 J5U31

Example 1: Stock Purchase #1f 1: &2 A

FEf R UL T B o5 AR A o 1 2 e o 0 35t A 4

e ey

Client buys 25 board lots or 25,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A via Mobile App. Total value of transaction is HK$25,500.
ZFIEBTFHEEMNRREA 25 FK 25000 & CEF 1,000 i) A A S, #4525 H% HK$25,500.

Brokerage

(S

Stamp Duty

EPTERR

Transaction Levy
AFRC Transaction Levy
TR T
Trading Fee

34

Stock Settlement Fee
B B2 B
Total Fee Payable % )7 3% f}: HK$110.17

Example 2: Stock Sale %1 2: /B 523

0.15% of transaction amount (Min. HK$80)

JRAE4RR 0.15% (B AR & HK$80)

0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar)
A 0.1% (R AR HKST 850

0.0027% of transaction amount

FRAE4: AR 0.0027%

0.00015% of transaction amount

HZE 4247 0.00015%

0.00565% of transaction amount

JRAE 447 0.00565%

0.002% of transaction amount in HKD (Min. HK$2 and Max. HK$100 per transaction)
VAMETC SO 2 A8 440 0.002%  CRARHA 2 HKS$2 S i 2 HK$100)

Client sells 50 board lots or 50,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A via dealer directly. Total value of transaction is HK$50,000.
BB Y P 50 FBE 50,000 % (BEF 1,000 ) A A, #4585 E %y HK$50,000.

Trade-related %54 5
Brokerage

(KA

Stamp Duty

ENAERR

Transaction Levy

AFRC Transaction Levy
RO E

Trading Fee
25 %

Stock Settlement Fee
JeA i B
Total Fee Payable % )7 37 f}: HK$181.26

0.25% of transaction amount (Min. HK$100)

HRAE4H0.25% (RARH 2 $HK100)

0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar)
AR 0.1% (A BRI HK$ 9400

0.0027% of transaction amount

A 441 0.0027%

0.00015% of transaction amount

JRAE 447 0.00015%

0.00565% of transaction amount

R AE4: 4R 0.00565%

0.002% of transaction amount in HKD (Min. HK$2 and Max. HK$100 per transaction
ULk TG ST AR 2 S 87 0.002% AR e HK$2 K i it 2% HK$100)

Example 3: Physical Scrip Deposit #+ 3: ff N\ B/ 22
Client requests to deposit physical scrip of the 25 board lots or 25,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A shares.
HIAEN 25 FE 25,000 % (BFF 1,000 D A 2 6] (R TEBERAE LA AR A vl Z 58 5k

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty
P TARENTER
Total Fee Payable % )7 37 f}: HK$5

HK$5 per transfer deed
iR HK$5

Example 4: Physical Scrip Withdrawal #1 1 4: $2 U4 52
Client requests to receive physical scrip of the 25 board lots or 25,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A registered in the name of his/her own name. After withdrawal from
CCASS, 2 share certificates are received and registered in the name of HKSCC Nom Ltd for covering 25,000 shares, and client wishes to receive 1 certificate registered in his/her own name.

SRR 25 FEL 25,000 A% (4T 1,000 i) A ARG TEIAL ST, A8 H AR A FAR AR AR 4% i 5T

B 1 SRS Ak 25,000 .

Scrip Handling and Settlement-related J ¥ ¢4/ 22 &% A5 Wit

Physical Scrip Withdrawal

TRER B

Financing Charges and Others fi§ 1$1li 2 & Hfih:
Share Registration

BB PR

Total Fee Payable % )7 3% f}: HK$330

HK$8 per board lot for each stock (Min. HK$100)
T BT HKS8 (IR ¥ HK$100)

HK$5 per board lot (Min. HK$100 and Max. HK$500 plus Share Registrar's charges)

Note: HK$2.5 per share certificate of Share Registrar’s charges are based on the greater number
of certificate to be transferred or issued

T HKSS CGRARIRE HK$100 A itk % HK$500, 53 558 /= i # 1))

Ak BB RH  1A) TR SR R AT 2 O HK$2.5 LS L 8T Sl o &,
LA o 5 2 R R SR AT 2 IR BRI 2 5 5

RN

Example 5: Stock Transfer between Two Intermediaries 41 5: 52 tH-— 3 RIA Y 050 (RS THE1 O
Client requests to transfer 5,000 shares (500 shares per board lot) of Company A valued at HK$200,000 as free of payment to the securities trading account maintained with another broker.

& FHEHE HK$200,000 1 5,000 fiE (5T 500 ) A ATIIMREE, MEAATZHHRS, WA -—HHFE AR5, WeL T IRl

Scrip Handling and Settlement-related J ¥ ¢4/ 22 &% A5 Wit

Shares Transfer from / to other Brokers / Nominees /
Stock Pledges through Settlement Instruction (S.L.) /
Investor Settlement Instruction (1.S.1.)
SRS A W)/ R A W/ BRI AR AW R/
P ZHRR

Total Fee Payable % )7 37 f}: HK$55

TS 063 (11/2023)

HK$5 per board lot for each stock (Min. HK$30) plus CCASS charges

Note: Current CCASS charges: Stock Settlement Fee — 0.002% of the gross value for each

S.I. transaction, subject to a Min. fee of HK$2 and Max. fee of HK$100 for each S.I. transaction.
Stock Clearing Fee for each S.I. input — HK$1 each

Money Settlement Fee — HK$0.5 for HKD items, CNY items and USD items for each EPI issued by
HKSCC for S.I. Transactions settled in CCASS on a DVP basis)

BT HKSS G HK$30D 5 S Al 51 2]

[EEIES 8 p RS TSI E - PN el 70.002% (1 &1, BARHCE HKS2, B
HK$100, 53 6y 4% 57 H A0l 2 HK$ T e fediion B TERREHAT 2], S eh e S o
SRR S 7 B W TeARIR . AR HRIR S TR e 4R/ U % HK$0.5

LGP B BB RAE S 2 JRACE AL 25,000

Amount ($)
EH($)

HK$25,500 x 0.15% =HK$80
(Min. HK$80 K ¥ HK$80)
HK$25,500 x 0.1% = HK$26
HK$25,500 x 0.0027% = HK$0.69
HK$25,500 x 0.00015% =
HK$0.04
HK$25,500 x 0.00565% =
HK$1.44

HK$25,500 x 0.002% = HK$2
(Min. HK$2 S A 2% HK$2)

HK$50,000 x 0.25% = HK$125
HK$50,000 x 0.1% = HK$50
HK$50,000 x 0.0027% = HK$1.35

HK$50,000 x 0.00015% =
HK$0.08

HK$50,000 x 0.00565% =
HK$2.83

HK$50,000 x 0.002% = HK$2

HK$5

BRI R RA

25 x HK$8 = HK$200

25 x HK$5 + 2 x HK$2.5 =
HK$130

( “free of payment” ) fEZ&MAI IR

HK$5 x 10 + HK$4 + HK$1 =
HK$55
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Broad Categories of Fees and Charges Basis Amount ($)
BT BRI R 5031 Wi 2N L ()

E ple 6: Cash Dividend/Scrip Dividend/Interest Collection il 6: fRi B4 B 5/ LUBARE/ FE

Client holds 5 board lots or 5,000 shares (1,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. Dividend of HK$0.405354 per share of Company A announced. Total value of the dividend received is
HK$2,026.77 (HK$0.405354 on 5,000 shares, rounded down to 2 decimal places).

R 5 FE 5000 & (T 1,000 ) A ARIEEE. H A AW AMIRIEEE HK$0.405354 2 it 5. LR B2 #8404 HK$2,026.77 (LA% 5,000 WAL EEA% HK$0.405354 2 iz &, L 2 M/
AL 18 AR IEE D .

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {4H A JIRF; & A i 47 8):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$7.5
BRCLOB ) P (FEARALIE S FD T HK$1.5 CHig i B 9 48 i A2 A
Cash / Scrip Dividends Collection Fee 0.12% on dividend/interest amount (rounded up to 2 decimal places) HK$2.43
BLG S/ VABAR S 7% SRS EOR S Z 0.12% (UL 2 /N Je ) A% 777k
Commission 0.5% on dividend/interest amount (rounded to 2 decimal places, Min. HK$30 and Max. HK$2,500)  HK$30
FA% SIRBB BRI EZ 0.5% (LA 2 E/NKAL K 4 45 5 NTFiEaSE, Bl 2 HK$30 K i i &

HK$2,500)

Total Fee Payable % 737 f}: HK$39.93

Example 7: Cash Dividend/Scrip Dividend/Interest Collection 41 7: {QcBi & 5/ ABAC S/ FILE
Client holds 10 board lots or 5,000 shares (500 shares per board lot) of Company A. Dividend of HK$46.8 or US$6 per share of Company A announced. The client who elected to receive in US$.
Total value of the dividend received is US$30,000 (US$6 on 5,000 shares, rounded down to 2 decimal places).

%R 10 FEC5,000 B CRET 500 ) A AT, A AT AMIRIEGE HK$46.8 Bk US$6 Z 8 . &/ IR TE . BB Z 4512 US$30,000 (LA3% 5,000 IR US$S6 2 i
B VA2 8N S i T AR TR IR .

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions X A Ji#5 K& 2 w47 8):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$15
GRS H (FERUEES HD T HK$1.5 CHig i B 9 48 i A2 Al

Cash / Scrip Dividends Collection Fee 0.12% on dividend/interest amount (rounded up to 2 decimal places) Us$36
BLG S/ VABAR Sl 2% SRS ECR S22 0.12% (UL 2 I/ N Je ) %777k 50D

Commission 0.5% on dividend/interest amount (rounded to 2 decimal places, Min. US$4 and Max. $350) USs$150
FHIHR IRIEEAREZ 0.5% (LA 2 E/NBA Je 4 98 5 NTTEEFSE, BARUR 2 US$4 Sz iy 2 US$350)

Total Fee Payable % )7 % f}: HK$15 & US$186

Example 8: Bonus Shares/Warrants Collection %11 8: {QAL I/ 7RI HER

Client holds the 25 board lots or 50,000 shares (2,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. Bonus shares in ratio of 1 for 10 is distributed.
FFFA 25 FK 50,000 B (BET 2,000 ) A ARl A AFAMILL 10 2% 1 2 AR AL .

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {{H A Ji#5 f 2 w47 8):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$37.5
GRS H (FERUEES HD T HK$1.5 CHig i B 9 48 Clom e A2 Al

Commission HK$30 per transaction HK$30
FA% HIH HK$30

Total Fee Payable % )7 37 f}: HK$67.50

Example 9: Rights Issue %11 9: {}tJi%

Client holds 86 board lots or 86,000 shares of Company A (1,000 shares per board lot) & entitled 21,500 rights shares (In ratio of 1 for 4). The client subscribes for 21,500 rights shares and excess
application for 18,500 rights shares of this Rights Issue at subscription price of HK$0.1 per share.

%R 86 FH 86,000 fit A AT EE (5F 1,000 i) JICE: 21,500 B AL (LA 1 EL 4 LEBISTD) « )75 3L 21,500 AU HE S ARSI 18,500 i LARRI LA HKSO.1 JEAT 3206 -

Part | - Book-close for Rights Issue & 1 ffifir - {2 gfibif )=

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {{H A JIRF; & A i 47 8

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$129
FRo KBS & (FEEEIE S D FEFYCRE HK$ 1.5 Cii I B 5 48 SO A 2 40

Fee Payable % /7 3 ff: HK$129
Part Il - Rights Subscription 55 2 ffifiy — R {HLAS 1
Nominee Services and Corporate Actions 1 A Ji#5 K& 2 w47 8):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (22 lots) HK$17.6
ATTE & HFUE HKS0.8 (A2 1 FUREIE 1 F) (22 F)

Commission $100 per transaction HK$100
FHIH #151$100

Fee Payable 7 /7 3 f}: HK$117.60
Part Ill - Excess Rights Subscription &5 3 {5 - %A 2 (LA HE
Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {4H A JIRF; & A 17 8):

Corporate Action Fee Nil HK$0
AEATE) T MESESAY
Commission Nil HK$0
T MESESAY

Fee Payable 7% )7 3£ HK$0
Total Fee Payable in All Parts i i) % /7 324 2 #451: HK$246.60

Example 10: Open Offer i1 10: AL 5 4H

Client holds 6 board lots or 60,000 shares of Company A (10,000 shares per board lot) & entitled 30,000 offer shares (In ratio of 1 for 2). The client subscribes for 30,000 shares of this open offer
at subscription price of HK$0.20 per share.

R 6 FE 60,000 it A AT (5:F 10,000 ) JE4TC 30,000 A BH# &I (UL 2 T 1 ELHIATD) o 27K H: 30,000 i 22 BH 3 8 IR LA SR IS U A HK$0.20 HEAT ARG
Part | - Book-close for Open Offer &5 1 {#if - /AB#s > dulim

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions 1 A Ji#5 K2 w47 8):

Registration & Transfer Fee (at book-close date) HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$9
BRSO (EBIEIE S HD T HK$1.5 CHig i B 9 48 i A2 A

Fee Payable 7% /7 3 ff: HK$9

Part Il - Open Offer Subscription &5 2 it — R4 Fi %5 B b

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions 1 A Ji#5 K2 w47 8):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (3 lots) HK$2.4
AFATE) % BRI HK$0.8 (A2 1 FRKE1F) 3 F)

Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
FHE 35 HK$100

Fee Payable % )7 31 $102.40
Total Fee Payable in All Parts Jii {7 {4} % 7 342 #8R1: HK$111.40
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Broad Categories of Fees and Charges Basis Amount ($)
PR R MR 12 35031 e A L ($)

Example 11: Cash Offer i1 11: Bi4: %14y

Client holds 215 board lots or 430,000 shares of Company A (2,000 shares per board lot). All the 430,000 shares was accepted by the client at HK$0.045 per share under this Offer. Total cash
consideration received by the client is HK$19,350 (430,000 x HK$0.045).

HIFEA 215 FEK 430,000 B A A RS CRET 2,000 B o 7R IL A 430,000 %2 A 24 R LLZERG IR HK$0.045 Z BIG 2. 7 A8UHE HK$19,350 (430,000 x HK$0.045) .
Nominee Services and Corporate Actions {{H A JRHS & 2 7] 47 8):

Registration & Transfer Fee HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$322.5
BRI FEFUR T HK$1.5 (i o [ o4 48 TSI S 2i 4D

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (215 lots) HK$172
AEATHE B FIL L HKS$0.8 (AVE 1 FAEUE 1 F) (215 F)

Ad Valorem Stamp Duty 0.1% of the consideration payable in respect of the relevant acceptances or, if higher, the HK$20
EFLENIER market value of the Offer Shares subject to such acceptance (where the amount of stamp duty

is a fraction of a dollar, the stamp duty will be rounded up to the nearest dollar)

FERAT IR A I AR IRER i) %A A A I I 0.1% FHET (A ENTERR 4R

FAR 1 JCZ 0 FIENTERDH i b3R8 =8 i o i 0
Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
T 151 HK$100
Total Fee Payable % /)7 % f}: HK$614.5

Example 12: Warrants Conversion i 12: {70 ;2 Al 5%

Client holds 8,000 shares (8,000 shares per board lot) of Warrant A. The client subscribes all the 8,000 units of warrants at HK$0.9 per share.
AT 8,000 BRHERE (RET 8,000 ) .« K ILATL 8,000 AR MM RS AT A B HK$0.9 AT 32 .

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions 1 A Ji#5 K2 w47 8):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (1 lot) HK$0.8
AT TFFRE$08 (21 FAEMETTF) (1 F)

Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
FHIHR 1}151$100

Total Fee Payable % /7 % {}: HK$100.8

Example 13: Maturity/Mandatory Call of Callable Bull/Bear Contracts ( “CBBC” ) il 13: FIM47 i/ sl g = 24 B %

Client holds 20,000 shares (10,000 shares per board lot) of CBBC A. Upon the CBBC matured or occurrence of a mandatory call event, the client will receive a cash settlement amount / residual
value (if positive).

ZJFFA 20,000 At A B RERE (BT 10,000 ) o LA BB I R T AR S T M PRI, RO A S RIREE (IR0 .

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions 1 A Ji#5 K2 w47 8):

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (2 lots) HK$1.6
AFATE) % BRI HK$0.8 (A2 1 FRKE1F) 2 F)

Commission HK$100 per transaction HK$100
FHE 35 HK$100

Total Fee Payable % 737 f}: HK$101.6

Example 14: Shares C lidation, Subdivision, Exchange through CCASS |1 14: 48 b &5 57 FR 2 IS DRadll . e

Client holds 5,000 shares of Company A. Share Consolidation in ratio of 10 into 1 is conducted.

I FRAT 5,000 A AT KT RAELS] 10 & 1 BT A B

Commission HK$30 per transaction HK$30
FH I HK$30

Total Fee Payable % )7 37 f}: HK$30

Example 15: Privatization through CCASS il 15: 4%t g 4% 51 s ¥ 22 FAAT A 45y

Client holds 4 board lots 16,000 shares (4,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. The company then privatized at HK$0.25 per share. The Cash Consideration would be HK$4,000.
HFEA 4 FB16,000 B (EF 4,000 B A 2ARIBEE. JEAR 7 AR HK$0.25 EAT M 1k 4718 Sx#FfE 174& HK$4,000.

Nominee Services and Corporate Actions 1 A Ji#5 f 2 w17 8):

Registration & Transfer Fee HK$1.5 per board lot (Nil if it is collected before) HK$6
KW S IR ¢ T HK$1.5 CHig i B 9 48 i A2 Al

Corporate Action Fee HK$0.8 per board lot (Less than 1 lot also counted as 1 lot) (4 lots) HK$3.2
AFATE) % BT HKS0.8 CRE 1 FAREUE 1 F) (4 F)

Commission HK$30 per transaction HK$30
FHIH HIH HK$30

Total Fee Payable 7% /7 37 f: HK$39.2

Example 16: Transfer of Listing from GEM to Main Board i+ 16: _I- Ay H Al 3EARIE4E i

Client holds 1 board lots 2,000 shares (2,000 shares per board lot) of Company A. The aforesaid shares would be withdrawn from the GEM to the Main Board. Share conversion in ratio of 1 to 1
would be conducted under this issue.

PR 1 FE 2,000 B (BT 2,000 D A AL e BRSO 76 AU SEROREH AL /E AR . R LARRRI 13 1 AT ISR

Commission HK$15 per transaction HK$15

FHIR I HK$15

Total Fee Payable 7% /7 37 f}: HK$15

Example 17: Real-time Stock Price Quotes Service (RTSQ) over Internet and/or Mobile App - Continuous Access 1| 17 TLIH4S A/ BT B8 0TI X IR e ot s i IR 5 - Sk AR
Client has subscribed for the Continuous Access service and has executed transactions via the Internet, Mobile App and our dealers with transaction volume of $290,000 and $500,000
(including buy and sell orders) in August and September respectively.

AR AEAUR RS, W5 BA 8 Hfr e 9 B @ I, TR TR K 58 5 B 58 A &) 42 %R HK$290,000 2 HK$500,000 CLFEH B8 L H) -

Information Services %% ¥4 FUIKE

RTSQ over Internet and/or Mobile App - Continuous HK$320 per month (Could be waived subject to there being at least transaction volume of August 8 H i}
Access HK$500,000 per calendar month being executed) HK$320
TG S /BT B R RN A SR U, - AR 9 HK$320 (5 REIE H BB A W) 58 Wi 28 %) 648 HK$500,000, Ak % H H 20 September 9 H fi:

waived T A2 7 i 6
Total Fee Payable in August 7% )7 8 H f} 3% 1}: HK$320
Total Fee Payable in September %/ 9 H i % ff: HK$0
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Example 18: Real-time Stock Price Quotes Service (RTSQ) over Internet and/or Mobile App - Per Quote Access 1| 18: TLIS4H A2/ BT H M I, T IR ABE S5 A R s - RSB R4
Client has subscribed for the Per Quote Access service and has executed transactions via the Internet, Mobile App and our dealers with transaction volume of HK$30,000 and HK$130,000

(including buy and sell orders) in August and September respectively. Client has used 300 and 1800 clicks in August and September respectively.

B AL AR, 055 8 A0y 9 A BB TIEA ., TR 5 F5E A8 5 4240 HK$30,000 J HK$130,000 CLFEE B ATH) - %704 8 A6 9 AGHERT 350 /% 1800

TERRIEARFUIRAS o
Information Services %% & sl #%:
RTSQ over Internet and/or Mobile App - Per Quote HK$0.1 per quote, Min. HK$10 and Max. HK$320 per month
Access 300 free quotes per calendar month initially and addition of 200 free quotes per every
TLIAS J /T R R BT I ST U - I HK$50,000 of transaction volume being executed
(To be calculated on the aggregate transaction volume as at month end)
BEIE HK$0.1, B H B AR 2 HK$10 S il 2% HK$320
B IR H AT 52T 300 5 S O 5 S A HK$50,000, AIEATA 200 IS H i
CULREH i R #R 5D
Total Fee Payable in August % )7 8 H i} 32 f}: HK$10
Total Fee Payable in September % /5 9 H#} %f}: HK$110

Example 19: Overdue Interest i 19: G435 8

Client does not settle a stock purchase transaction for HK$1,000,000 on T+2 day. Such overdue payment is subsequently settled on T+3 day.
NG Z HK$1,000,000, HEZAEHIAAREA 2R H (BREAIREE 2 FD ST, RARZ ) RZms 1 (BREAR S 3 HD &WCf).
Financing Charges and Other Fees fi§ 1$1}i 2 & H.fih:

Overdue Interest Calculation based on the Prime Rate as quoted by The Bank of East Asia, Limited plus 3%, Min.
SR S HK$200 (Note: Assume the Prime Rate is 8%)

VTR Sa SRAT R (BRI 3 A5, BARUA P HK$200 (R B i (i R H22% 8% )
Total Fee Payable % /7 37 f: HK$301.37
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August 8 A

(350 - 300) x HK$0.1 = HK$10
(Min.HK$10 EfiKHi & HK$10)
September 9 H{#:

[1800 - (300 + 200 x 2)] x HK$0.1
= HK$110

HK$1,000,000 x (8% + 3%) x 1/
365
= HK$301.37
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